
Course Availability for 2023-24 
2 Weeks 

2 WEEK BLOCKS Number of 
Students START DATE END DATE DURATION 

M4 Transition Monday, April 3 Friday, April 9 1 week 

Block 1A No students Monday, April 10 Sunday, April 23 2 weeks 
Block 1B No students Monday, April 24 Sunday, May 7 2 weeks 
Block 2A 5-10 students Monday, May 8 Sunday, May 21 2 weeks 
Block 2B 5-10 students Monday, May 22 Sunday, June 4 2 weeks 
Block 3A 5-10 students Monday, June 5 Sunday, June 18 2 weeks 
Block 3B 5-10 students Monday, June 19 Sunday, July 2 2 weeks 
Block 4A No students Monday, July 3 Sunday, July 16 2 weeks 
Block 4B No students Monday, July 17 Sunday, July 30 2 weeks 
Block 5A No students Monday, July 31 Sunday, August 13 2 weeks 
Block 5B No students Monday, August 14 Sunday, August 27 2 weeks 
Block 6A No students Monday, August 28 Sunday, September 10 2 weeks 
Block 6B No students Monday, September 11 Sunday, September 24 2 weeks 
Block 7A No students Monday, September 25 Sunday, October 8 2 weeks 
Block 7B No students Monday, October 9 Sunday, October 22 2 weeks 
Block 8A No students Monday, October 23 Sunday, November 5 2 weeks 
Block 8B No students Monday, November 6 Sunday, November 19 2 weeks 
Block 9A No students Monday, November 20 Sunday, December 3 2 weeks 
Block 9B No students Monday, December 4 Sunday, December 17 2 weeks 

* * * Winter Break:  Mon, Dec 18 - Mon, Jan 1 * * *
Block 10A No students Monday, January 2 Sunday, January 14 2 weeks 
Block 10B No students Monday, January 15 Sunday, January 28 2 weeks 

Trans. to Residency Monday, January 29 Sunday, February 4 1 week 
Block 11A  No students Monday, February 5 Sunday, February 18 2 weeks 
Block 11B No students Monday, February 19 Sunday, March 3 2 weeks 
Block 12A No students Monday, March 4 Sunday, March 17 2 weeks 
Block 12B No students Monday, March 18 Sunday, March 31 2 weeks 
Block 13A 5-10 students Monday, April 1 Sunday, April 14 2 weeks 

Trans to Residency Monday, April 13 Sunday, April 28 2 weeks 

Introduction to Law and Medicine  HUMS 9409 

Course Director Hugh M. Lee, J.D.  Leehu14@ecu.edu    Phone:  744-2179 
Location Bioethics, Brody 2S17 
Format Taught primarily face-to-face or Webex through six 90-minute class meetings during the 2-week 

period of the course. The class format is lecture followed by class discussion. The course 
addresses common issues in law and medicine. Class participation and a short reflective paper.

Meeting Location 
& Time 

Students may enroll in the blocks below. Minimum enrollment of 5/Maximum enrollment of 
10. Director will contact students one month before start to set dates/times/locations.

Course Contact Lisa Bagnell, Brody 2S-17      Phone 744-2618    bagnelll@ecu.edu 




